
                                           
                                           
                                 Smiley Invitational
                               Wausau East High School
                          Hosted by Wausau East High School
                                           
                                  September 20, 2025
                                           
               ========== Boys Varsity D1 - Small Team Score ==========

  1.    32  Shorewood                           (16:25.0  82:04.7 1:24.0)
==================================================
  1      1  Nolan Johnson           11   15:35.5
  2      2  Ryan Lien               12   15:51.5
  3      7  Ryan Optekar            12   16:41.6
  4     10  Benny Bejma             11   16:56.6
  5     12  Kingston Nelson         10   16:59.5
  6   ( 19) Angus Vigoren-Clar      12   17:42.5
  7   ( 23) Daniel Keefe            12   17:50.8

  2.    66  West Salem                          (17:08.7  85:43.3 1:37.8)
==================================================
  1      3  Evan Berra              10   16:22.0
  2      4  Carson Gronemus         12   16:33.0
  3     14  Andrew Lorenz           11   17:09.0
  4     17  Kaleb Spah              12   17:39.5
  5     28  Landon Rieber           10   17:59.8
  6   ( 30) Michael Torrance        11   18:09.9
  7   ( 32) Owen McKinney           10   18:13.3

  3.    77  Marshfield                          (17:23.4  86:56.8 1:11.4)
==================================================
  1      5  Marshall Neve           10   16:38.7
  2     13  Lincoln Berger          12   17:02.4
  3     16  Liam Hoerneman          9    17:38.4
  4     21  Dominick Blanchard      9    17:47.2
  5     22  Alex Parker             11   17:50.1
  6   ( 25) Paxton Tippen           10   17:53.4
  7   ( 29) Connor Reisner          11   18:01.9

  4.    85  Pulaski                             (17:23.6  86:58.0 1:26.9)
==================================================
  1      8  Parker Marshall         12   16:46.8
  2     11  Arden Gillen            12   16:58.7
  3     15  Mitchell Pilon          10   17:19.2
  4     18  Grayden Gossen          11   17:39.6
  5     33  Dayne Groth             12   18:13.7
  6   ( 47) Ben Augustine           11   19:03.6
  7   ( 55) Carter Ryskoski         10   19:20.9

  5.   129  Lakeland Union                      (17:55.5  89:37.5 1:55.1)
==================================================
  1      9  Charlie Ernst           11   16:55.0
  2     20  Brayden Kelly           9    17:43.1
  3     27  Parker McKinney         12   17:59.1
  4     31  Barrett Eggen           12   18:10.2
  5     42  Kaden Redman            9    18:50.1
  6   ( 52) Hunter Massignan        11   19:16.0
  7   ( 72) Cameron Schmidt         11   20:37.6

  6.   192  Rhinelander                         (18:31.3  92:36.3 3:01.6)
==================================================
  1      6  Avrom Barr              11   16:40.3
  2     34  Jackson Weinzatl        11   18:15.7
  3     44  Jonathan Campbell       11   18:54.0
  4     48  Michael Brunette        10   19:04.4
  5     60  Grant Gremban           10   19:41.9
  6   ( 69) Wyatt Crowell           10   20:30.8



  7.   199  Wausau East                         (18:44.1  93:40.1 0:31.5)
==================================================
  1     35  Jack Trombley           9    18:33.1
  2     36  Nick Johnkoski          12   18:34.2
  3     38  Grayson Best            11   18:39.5
  4     41  Oliver Hornby           12   18:48.7
  5     49  Ezra Besteman           12   19:04.6
  6   ( 63) Creighton Kettleson     9    19:47.9
  7   ( 64) Nolan Leonhard          9    19:54.0

  8.   209  Shawano Community                   (18:48.0  93:59.6 1:35.6)
==================================================
  1     26  Josiah Kuehl            11   17:59.0
  2     37  Aloysius Frechette      10   18:38.7
  3     43  Quinten Harkey          10   18:50.6
  4     45  Teagan Harkey           10   18:56.7
  5     58  Beckett Hendricks       9    19:34.6
  6   ( 67) James Lange             12   20:08.7

  9.   241  Delavan-Darien                      (19:06.7  95:33.2 1:41.0)
==================================================
  1     24  Joshua Freitag          12   17:53.2
  2     51  Zack Schroeder          11   19:15.7
  3     53  Amran Avila Montoy      12   19:19.1
  4     56  Jacob Duesterbeck       9    19:31.0
  5     57  Kevin Vaughn            12   19:34.2
  6   ( 74) Samuel Baca             12   20:53.4

 10.   267  Waupaca                             (19:28.6  97:22.6 1:50.3)
==================================================
  1     39  Carson Wood             10   18:42.0
  2     40  Kadin Becker            12   18:44.9
  3     50  Gus Olson               12   19:06.3
  4     68  Sawyer Drankus          9    20:17.1
  5     70  Braden Kolinski         9    20:32.3
  6   ( 71) Leo Chouinard           10   20:35.5
  7   ( 76) Oliver Reinke           10   22:58.4

 11.   286  Seymour                             (19:31.3  97:36.2 0:56.9)
==================================================
  1     46  Conwen Zeng             12   18:57.4
  2     54  Marcus Biagini          10   19:19.7
  3     59  Gage Roberts            11   19:38.3
  4     62  Nicholas Auchue         10   19:46.5
  5     65  Miles LaCrosse          10   19:54.3
  6   ( 66) Jonah Kuba              10   20:08.2

 12.   364  Antigo                              (22:00.1  110:00.2 4:14.9)
==================================================
  1     61  Cliff Mauk              12   19:43.9
  2     73  Tate Gabriel            9    20:42.8
  3     75  Brady Anderson          12   21:39.9
  4     77  Seamus Snider           9    23:54.8
  5     78  Caleb Stimac            9    23:58.8
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                               Wausau East High School
                          Hosted by Wausau East High School
                                           
                                  September 20, 2025
                                           
                    ========== Boys Varsity D1 - Small ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name                 Year Teamname                            Time    Pace     
===== ==== ==================== ==== =================================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Nolan Johnson        11   Shorewood                           15:35.5  5:02 
    2    2 Ryan Lien            12   Shorewood                           15:51.5  5:07 
    3      Birk Newman          11   Nicolet                             15:52.8  5:07 
    4    3 Evan Berra           10   West Salem                          16:22.0  5:17 
    5    4 Carson Gronemus      12   West Salem                          16:33.0  5:20 
    6    5 Marshall Neve        10   Marshfield                          16:38.7  5:22 
    7    6 Avrom Barr           11   Rhinelander                         16:40.3  5:22 
    8    7 Ryan Optekar         12   Shorewood                           16:41.6  5:23 
    9    8 Parker Marshall      12   Pulaski                             16:46.8  5:25 
   10    9 Charlie Ernst        11   Lakeland Union                      16:55.0  5:27 
   11   10 Benny Bejma          11   Shorewood                           16:56.6  5:28 
   12   11 Arden Gillen         12   Pulaski                             16:58.7  5:28 
   13   12 Kingston Nelson      10   Shorewood                           16:59.5  5:29 
   14   13 Lincoln Berger       12   Marshfield                          17:02.4  5:30 
   15   14 Andrew Lorenz        11   West Salem                          17:09.0  5:32 
   16   15 Mitchell Pilon       10   Pulaski                             17:19.2  5:35 
   17   16 Liam Hoerneman       9    Marshfield                          17:38.4  5:41 
   18   17 Kaleb Spah           12   West Salem                          17:39.5  5:41 
   19   18 Grayden Gossen       11   Pulaski                             17:39.6  5:42 
   20   19 Angus Vigoren-Clar   12   Shorewood                           17:42.5  5:42 
   21   20 Brayden Kelly        9    Lakeland Union                      17:43.1  5:43 
   22   21 Dominick Blanchard   9    Marshfield                          17:47.2  5:44 
   23   22 Alex Parker          11   Marshfield                          17:50.1  5:45 
   24   23 Daniel Keefe         12   Shorewood                           17:50.8  5:45 
   25   24 Joshua Freitag       12   Delavan-Darien                      17:53.2  5:46 
   26   25 Paxton Tippen        10   Marshfield                          17:53.4  5:46 
   27   26 Josiah Kuehl         11   Shawano Community                   17:59.0  5:48 
   28   27 Parker McKinney      12   Lakeland Union                      17:59.1  5:48 
   29   28 Landon Rieber        10   West Salem                          17:59.8  5:48 
   30   29 Connor Reisner       11   Marshfield                          18:01.9  5:49 
   31   30 Michael Torrance     11   West Salem                          18:09.9  5:51 
   32   31 Barrett Eggen        12   Lakeland Union                      18:10.2  5:51 
   33   32 Owen McKinney        10   West Salem                          18:13.3  5:52 
   34   33 Dayne Groth          12   Pulaski                             18:13.7  5:53 
   35      William Nagle        12   Shorewood                           18:14.2  5:53 
   36   34 Jackson Weinzatl     11   Rhinelander                         18:15.7  5:53 
   37   35 Jack Trombley        9    Wausau East                         18:33.1  5:59 
   38   36 Nick Johnkoski       12   Wausau East                         18:34.2  5:59 
   39   37 Aloysius Frechette   10   Shawano Community                   18:38.7  6:01 
   40   38 Grayson Best         11   Wausau East                         18:39.5  6:01 
   41   39 Carson Wood          10   Waupaca                             18:42.0  6:02 
   42   40 Kadin Becker         12   Waupaca                             18:44.9  6:03 
   43   41 Oliver Hornby        12   Wausau East                         18:48.7  6:04 
   44   42 Kaden Redman         9    Lakeland Union                      18:50.1  6:04 
   45   43 Quinten Harkey       10   Shawano Community                   18:50.6  6:04 
   46   44 Jonathan Campbell    11   Rhinelander                         18:54.0  6:05 
   47      Jacob Mueller        12   Merrill                             18:55.1  6:06 
   48   45 Teagan Harkey        10   Shawano Community                   18:56.7  6:06 
   49   46 Conwen Zeng          12   Seymour                             18:57.4  6:07 
   50      Ben Hanson           10   Merrill                             19:01.6  6:08 
   51   47 Ben Augustine        11   Pulaski                             19:03.6  6:09 
   52   48 Michael Brunette     10   Rhinelander                         19:04.4  6:09 
   53   49 Ezra Besteman        12   Wausau East                         19:04.6  6:09 
   54   50 Gus Olson            12   Waupaca                             19:06.3  6:09 
   55   51 Zack Schroeder       11   Delavan-Darien                      19:15.7  6:12 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name                 Year Teamname                            Time    Pace     
===== ==== ==================== ==== =================================== ======= ===== 
   56   52 Hunter Massignan     11   Lakeland Union                      19:16.0  6:13 
   57   53 Amran Avila Montoy   12   Delavan-Darien                      19:19.1  6:14 
   58   54 Marcus Biagini       10   Seymour                             19:19.7  6:14 
   59   55 Carter Ryskoski      10   Pulaski                             19:20.9  6:14 
   60   56 Jacob Duesterbeck    9    Delavan-Darien                      19:31.0  6:17 
   61   57 Kevin Vaughn         12   Delavan-Darien                      19:34.2  6:18 
   62   58 Beckett Hendricks    9    Shawano Community                   19:34.6  6:19 
   63   59 Gage Roberts         11   Seymour                             19:38.3  6:20 
   64   60 Grant Gremban        10   Rhinelander                         19:41.9  6:21 
   65   61 Cliff Mauk           12   Antigo                              19:43.9  6:22 
   66   62 Nicholas Auchue      10   Seymour                             19:46.5  6:22 
   67      Thomas Murphy        12   Pulaski                             19:47.0  6:23 
   68   63 Creighton Kettleson  9    Wausau East                         19:47.9  6:23 
   69   64 Nolan Leonhard       9    Wausau East                         19:54.0  6:25 
   70   65 Miles Lacrosse       10   Seymour                             19:54.3  6:25 
   71      Nolan Medin          10   Wausau East                         20:04.8  6:28 
   72   66 Jonah Kuba           10   Seymour                             20:08.2  6:29 
   73   67 James Lange          12   Shawano Community                   20:08.7  6:30 
   74   68 Sawyer Drankus       9    Waupaca                             20:17.1  6:32 
   75   69 Wyatt Crowell        10   Rhinelander                         20:30.8  6:37 
   76   70 Braden Kolinski      9    Waupaca                             20:32.3  6:37 
   77   71 Leo Chouinard        10   Waupaca                             20:35.5  6:38 
   78   72 Cameron Schmidt      11   Lakeland Union                      20:37.6  6:39 
   79   73 Tate Gabriel         9    Antigo                              20:42.8  6:40 
   80   74 Samuel Baca          12   Delavan-Darien                      20:53.4  6:44 
   81      Brady Eggebrecht     12   Merrill                             20:54.3  6:44 
   82      Gabriel Keys         12   Merrill                             21:25.6  6:54 
   83   75 Brady Anderson       12   Antigo                              21:39.9  6:59 
   84   76 Oliver Reinke        10   Waupaca                             22:58.4  7:24 
   85   77 Seamus Snider        9    Antigo                              23:54.8  7:42 
   86   78 Caleb Stimac         9    Antigo                              23:58.8  7:44 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


